## TOWN OF HURLEY

## RESOLUTION TO RE-ESTABLISH THE TOWN OF HURLEY RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Resolution No.	Moved By	
Date: February 27. 2024	Seconded By	
WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley ha	as always maintained a recreation Board	l; and
WHEREAS, during the pandemic e	events and meetings were put on hold; an	nd
WHEREAS, the Recreation board of part-time Recreation director, and a	consists of five (5) or more residents of a Town Board member as liaison;	the Town of Hurley, a
THEREFORE, be it resolved to have Town recreation board, and further	ve the Town of Hurley Town Board vote more	to re-establish the
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED Town recreation board, and further	by the Town Board of the Town of Hurmore	ley to re-establish the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to a	appoint councilperson Diana Cline as the	e Recreation liaison.
	AYE	NAY
Michael Boms, Supervisor		
Diana Cline, councilperson		
Debbie Dougherty, councilperson		
Tim Kelly, councilperson		
Gregory Simpson, councilperson		